THE DATASHEET OF
NCV8537MNADJR2G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
October, 2019 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8537/D
NCV8537

at which point the Power Good goes Low. When the
NCV8537 is above the nominal output voltage, the
Power Good will remain at logic High.
The external pullup resistor needs to be connected
between Vin and the Power Good pin. A resistor of
approximately 100 k� is recommended to minimize the
current consumption. No pullup resistor is required if the
Power Good output is not being used. The Power Good does
not function during thermal shutdown and when the part is
disabled.
NCV8537
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device* Voltage Option Marking Package Package Shipping†
NCV8537MN180R2G 1.8 V V8537 180
DFN10
(Pb−Free)
Non−Wettable
Flank 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8537MN250R2G 2.5 V V8537 250
NCV8537MN330R2G 3.3 V V8537 330
NCV8537MN500R2G 5.0 V V8537 500
NCV8537MNADJR2G Adj V8537 ADJ
NCV8537ML180R2G 1.8 V L8537 180
DFN10
(Pb−Free)
Wettable Flank
SLP Process 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8537ML250R2G 2.5 V L8537 250
NCV8537ML330R2G 3.3 V L8537 330
NCV8537ML500R2G 5.0 V L8537 500
NCV8537MLADJR2G Adj L8537 ADJ
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.